

CS No. 38 of 2025

07.10.2025 Present: Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate for plaintiff.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for defendant.

Notice issued to the sole defendant Sh. Baldev Singh for today has been received back after validly served.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate (HIM No. 153 of 2021) has put in appearance on behalf of the sole defendant and submits that POA on his behalf has already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order. Written statement and reply to OMP No. 1199 of 2025 is awaited.

The matter should have been listed before the Hon'ble Court today, as on 30.08.2025 actual date for today has been given by the Hon'ble Court. Let present suit be listed

immediately before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.10.2025

(Shalini