

**Vinjender Singh Baldev Singh**

**CS No.38 of 2025**

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the defendant.

More time sought on behalf of the defendant to file written statement. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**OMP No.1199 of 2025**

Reply be filed on or before the next date.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

October 15, 2025  
(vt)