

Vijender Singh vs. Baldev Singh

C.S. No. 38 of 2025.

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the defendant.

Written statement and reply to OMP No.

1199 of 2025 are stated to have been filed in the Registry of this Court, however, the documents are not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff admits to have received the copy of written statement and seeks time to file replication. Be filed within four weeks. List on 30th December, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

20th November, 2025.
(Jai)