

Vijender Singh Vs. Baldev Singh

Civil Suit No. 38/2025

30.12.2025

Present: Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for and is granted six weeks' further time to file replication. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

30th December, 2025
(raman)