

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Replication to the written statement is awaited. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the same has already been filed in the Registry today. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order and thereafter, the civil suit be listed for the purpose of conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the parties.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**25.03.2026**

*(Vriti)*